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CLEMSON VS. LONG BEACH STATE

CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC
SEPTEMBER 1, 1990

WEATHER SUMMARY: A high pressure system centered over West Virginia is drifting
eastward and is controlling our weather, bringing fair conditions to our area over the Labor Day
weekend.

TODAY'S FORCAST: Partly sunny and mild today with temperatures expected to reach the
mid to upper 80s. Winds will be from the Northeast at5-10mph. Nine hours of sunshine is
expected today. Tonight, fair, low temperatures in the 60s.

FIELD CONDITIONS AT 12:00 noon: Skies; Partly Sunny
Temperature: 80
Humidity: 72%
Winds: Northeast Smph

LINEUP CHANGES;

Clemson: None

None as of 12:20‘pvin.,Long Beach State:
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Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Memorial Stadium

Clemson, S.C.

September 1, 1990

The Clemson captains, Doug Brewster, Stacey Long, Curtis Whitley, Eric Harmon, and
Tony Kennedy, and the Long Beach State captains, Jim Sanford, Oliver Thompson, Mark
Sealy, Ronald Byers, Nick Pantuso, meet with the game officials in the center of the
field. Clemson wins the toss and defers to the second half. Long Beach State will
receive. Clemson will kick off and defend the EAST goal.

Gardocki kicks off for Clemson Leslie takes at the one and returns to the 20.

(Brewster)

(Davis)

(Richard)

Clark off RG for 3

Studer passes to Seay for 5
Clark off RT for 3

1-10 LB 20 M

LB 23 RH

LB 28 RH

2-7

3-2
FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Kirkland)1-10 LB 31 RH Studer aroand LE for a loss of 3
2-13 LB 28 LH Studer passes to Nash for 7

LB 35 RH Studer passes inconplete to Foster
LB 35 RH Morales punts 33 yards....the ball rolls dead at the Clemson 32.

(Brewster)

(deflected by Brewster
3-6

4-6

)

11: 23CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 32 LH Cameron passes to Hall for 12 FIRST DOWN PASS(Patterson)

(Patterson)

(Williams)
1-10 CU 44 RH Blount around LE for 1

CU 45 LH Cameron passes to Smith for 4
CU 49 RH

CU 46 RH Gardocki punts 39 yards
8:67

1-10 LB 24 LH Leslie around RE for 1
LB 25 RH Studer passes to Seay for 18

2-9

Cameron back to pass dropped3-5

4-8

LONG BEACH STATE BALL

2-9

(Mellon) for a loss of 3
returned by Leslie for 9

(Hammond)

(Henderson) FIRST do™ pass

(Kirkland)

(McDaniel)
Nash off LT for 7

Nash off RT for 2

Studer passes—intercepted by Nunn and returned 55 yards for a touchdown
Gardocki kicks the extra point
Clemson 7, Long Beach State 0

6:14

1-10 LB 43 RH

MF 50 M

CU 48 M

2-3

^ 3-1

the ball is downed in the end zone
(Davis)

(McGlockton)

(McDaniel)

Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 20 M

2-10 LB 20 M

LB 24 LH Studer passes incomplete to Foster
LB 24 LH Morales punts 47 yards returned by Davis for 5 yards

Studer passes incomplete to Foster
Nash off RG on the draw for 4

3-6

4-6

CLEMSON BALL ,5:09
(Wilborn)

(Stetz)

(Jenkins)

(Wilborn)

Hall off LG for 6

Hall off RT for 7

1-10 CU 34

CU 40

LH

FIRST DOWN RUSH2-4 LH

Blount off RT for no gain

Blount around RE for 11

1-10

2-10

CU 47

CU 47

M

FIRST DOWN RUSHM

FIRST DOWN PASS(Lawson)Cameron passes to Smith for 121-10 LB 42 RH

%
(Wilborn)

(Wilborn).
Hall off RG for 9

Hall off LG for 18

1-10 LB 30

LB 21

LH

FIRST DOWN RUSH
2-1 LH

1:59Blount around LE for 3 yards and a touchdown

Gardocki kicks the extra point

Clemson 14, Long Beach State 0

1-10 LB 3 LH

(8 plays, 66 yards, 3110)



Clems.on ys.. Long Beach State

First quarter (continued)

the kick is downed in the end zone
(Buckner)

(O'Brian)

(Belton)

returned by Davis for a lossof 4

Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 20 M Fassett off RT for 1

2-9 LB 21 RH Clark off RT for 3
3-6 LB 24 RH Studer passes incomplete to Seay
4-6 LB 24 RH Morales punts 34 yards

0:17CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 38 LH Blount off RG for 4 (Brooks)

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER

14CLEMSON

0LONG BEACH STATE



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Second Quarter

(Jenkins)

(Patterson)
Blount off LT for a loss of 4

Cameron passes incomplete to Thomas
Gardocki punts 32 yards....Lawson makes a fair catch

2-6 CU 42

CU 38

CU 38

LH

3-10

4-10

LH

LH

14:08LONG BEACH STATE BALL

1-10 LB 30 LH Clark off LG for 1

LB 31 LH Leslie around RE for a loss of 4
3-13 LB 28 RH Long Beach State penalized 5 yards for delay of game
3-18 LB 28 RH Studer back to pass ball grounded intentionally

Long Beach State penalized 5 yards for intentional grounding
RH Morales punts 32 yards

(McDaniel)

(Trapp)2-9

Davis returns for 7 yards4-39 LB 7

12:15CLEMSON BALL

(Williams)Cameron passes incomplete to Smith
Cameron back to pass dropped for a loss of 11
Cameron passes to Thomas for 29 (Patt

LB 33

LB 33

LB 44

1-10

2-10

^ 3-21

LH

(Jenkins)LH

FIRST DOWN PASSerson)M

(Brooks)

(Patterson)
Harris off LG for 3

Cameron passes to Harris for 1
Cameron around LE for 11 yards and a touchdown

1-10 LB 15

LB 12

LB 11

RH

2-7 RH
9:38

3-6 RH

Gardocki kicks the extra point ■

Clemson 21, Long Beach State 0

(6 plays, 33 yards, 2:37)

Leslie takes at the 3 and returns to the 23.
(Mauney)

(Davis).

(Kirkland)

the ball rolls out of bounds

r
Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 23 M

2-10 LB 23 M

LB 25 LH Studer passes incomplete to Clark
LB 25 LH Morales punts 35 yards

Studer passes incomplete to Foste
Fassett around LE for 2

3-8

4-8

8:24CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 41 RH Harris off LG for 5

CU 46 M

2-10 CU 41 M

CU 46 LH

2-5

Ryans off LT for 5

3-5

(Brooks)

Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
(Stetz)

Ryans off RT for 2...fumbles and Wilborn recovers for Long Beach State

6:52LONG BEACH STATE BALL

1-10 CU 45 LH Clark off RT for no gain
2-10 CU 45 M

(Sheperd)

Leslie around RE for a loss of 15...fumbles and O'Bryan recovers for Clemso

6:01CLEMSON BALL

(Lair)

(Lawson)

(Patterson)

Harris off LG for 2

Ryans off RT for 7
Harris off RG for 3

1-10 LB 40

LB 38

LB 31

LH

2-8 LH

FIRST DOl'TN RUSH3-1 M

(Jenkins)Ryans off RG for no gain
Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure

(Lawson)Moncrief passes incomplete to Davis

1-10

2-10

2-15

-if 3-15

LB 28

LB 28

LB 33

LB 33

RH

RH

Moncrief passes to Thomas for 19
RH

FIRST DOWN PASS(Williams)RH

FIRST DOWN RUSH(Patterson)Harris off RG for 111-10 LB 14 LH

(Thomas)Blount off RT for 1

Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Blount off fight guard for 5 (Wilb

1-G LB 3

LB 2

LB 7

LH

2-G M

2-G orn)M



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Second Quarter (continued)

1:223-G LB 2 M Blont offT for 2 yards and a touchdown
Gardocki- kicks the extra point
Clemson 28, Long Beach State 0

(10 plays, 40 yards, 4:39)

Leslie takes at the 5 and returns to the 23.

(McDaniel) FIRST
Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 23 LH Studer passes to Foster for 15 DOWN PASS

(O'Neal)1-10 LB 38 LH Studer passes incomplete to Glick
2-10 LB 38 LH Studer back to pass runs around LE for 3
3-7 LB 41 LH Fassett off LG for a loss of 2

4-9 LB 39 LH Morales punts 28 yards

(Bodine)

Davis makes a fair catch

0:24CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 34 RH Moncrief passes incomplete to Thomas
2-10 CU 34 RH Ryans off RG for 3

(Lawson)

(Patuso)

END OF THE FIRST HALF

28CLEMSON

0LONG BEACH STATE

t



NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS
FinalThird QuarterFirst Quarter

(Circle One)

TEAM

visitorsHome

o2aScore. .. .... ..• • • •

First Downs. . .........

Rushes—Yardage (Net) .

Passing Yardage (Net)..

Pjiiehing ^toiiriogi Leet .

*Return Yardage (Net).. .

Passes—Att.-Comp.-Int. .

Total Qffense—Yards ...

Punts (Number-Average)

Fumbles—Lost

Penalties—Yards

%10

/fe — 636 —>oi

!nSLT1

£1

?6-/78
3 -SSS

LLi-1

ts'sr

» -VO-

N'OSLPossession Time
•Return of Punts, Intercepted Passes and Fumbles (not kickoffs).

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

VisitorsHome
NetNet

Att. Yards TO LongRushingAtt. Yards TD LongRushing

-tfai/
HpxfX^ 1

RjPirJ}*

Passing

C/imferoN

hrtOMcr/ifJ^ X L-0 0

3_ _2l _A

/5
TDAtt.-Comp.-lnt. Yds.

1.^-0 J3. J2

_ Ji_
^  JQ-
r  O _1L

o  7

C/ArKT

UUj£.

Za.1
L5

1 >•I

1/

TD SacksPassing Att.-Comp.-Int. Yds.. Sacks

_ /x_y-_L ̂ -OSksitJL

Pass Receiving No. Yards to LongNo. Yards TD LongPap Receiving

Sr^i’fW
is:2^ ̂

I  fV

J_ -IS
^ 21
L ̂

/BLX

zIXttaJl
No. Avg. LongPunting

MQrA/eS.
Avg. LongPunting No.

JLs:3  JSS" J*tCytifaaJc.!

Copyright 1987 National Collegiate Athletic Association



QRT "TftM I YD-LINE I RUSH-YDS

DRIVE CHART FOR TIGER FOOTBALL
DRIVE PLAYS-

YARDAGEPENALTY-YDS

DRIVE

TIME •RESULTPASSES-YDS

.b..T.)52-3-!i 0-0I  LB L62D 3-3

2’1-  l&B-z-iyZ'Z
L. • Pu.o-tD ' OCU32dll1

(.K}Kj.r\n')

^nitrCi-P^iiS -^Q 2:^3l6 l6Z^ 1-2-18I 3'/o O' o
on

Lb L62-0 i:o5l-M PvA.r3-tI 0-2.-O 0-0 3'

Bluin-V- 3-y

-f-A>.rKctnL.D\o
3:10-7-5^ 8CU CU3^ I  - II o - o/

3 - M2-M O'/ - o/ l'.M2L320/.6 0-0

/'2 i:h2-0 3 ' OO' ooCU- cu 38 O ' o

2 ' 2-820)z 3 - L'233 1:53l6 L5 30 0-1-0

Ccxr*>«'' I I - '"UlOo *n

2:^10-31 3-3 Z ' 3'3oL3 3Z 0-0 rixri^Hni Din

Lb lb i:i43- 22 L5 1-2 0-1-0 o - (3

1 - L-b) I *.323-11 cu OxMl 3-12 0-0-0

I-L-IS)CU.iJ52  1.& 0;5i0-00-0-0

2,- Ijot rLA.r\ Qsfur\-B

Tou.dA<jouOn
2-2/03lB^o I -i-n ^.'396-312 /O' VO

I-Z-15 V - /O,2 O’.s^l6 L623 2-) 0-0

2-8/'32 0-1-0 0-0CU cazv g-nc^ cr^



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Third Quarter

To begin the second half Clemson will receive. Long Beach 3.tate will kick off and
defend the WEST goal. U/ew /

Thomas takes at the 2 and returns 98 yards
14:44

Cheevers kicks off for Long Beach State

for a touchdown. Gardocki kicks the extra point.
Clemson 35, Long Beach State 0

Leslie takes at the 2 and returns to the 31.
(Kirkland)

(Nunn)

(McDaniel)

Davis returns for 9

Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 31 LH Studer passes to Foster for 7
LB 38 LH Fassett around RE for a loss of 6
LB 32 RH Leslie off LG for 2

LB 34 RH Morales punts 32 yards

2-3

3-9

4-7

CLEMSON BALL 12:48
(Morris)

(Lair).

(Lawson)

Hall off RG for 2

Blount off LG for a loss of 2
Cameron passes to Blount for 11

1-10 CU 43 LH

CU 45 LH

3-10 CU 43 LH

2-8
FIRST DOWN PASS

(Lair)

Cameron on the keeper for 4 fumbles and Wilborn recovers for LBSt.
1-10 LB 46 LH Hall off RG for 5

LB 41 LH2-5

10:35LONG BEACH STATE BALL
(Henderson)

(Henderson)
Studer passes to Leslie for 5
Studer passes to Seay for 5;

LB 37

LB 42

1-10 RH
FIRST DOWN RUSH

RH2-5

(Buckner)

(O’Neal)
Nash around RE for 3

Studer passes to Click for 8
LB 47

MF 50

1-10 RH
FIRST DOWN PASS

2-7 RH

(Belton)

(Brewster)
Studer passes incomplete to Seay
Studer passes incomplete to Fassett
Studer back to pass-—dropped for a loss of 15...fumbles and Johnson
recovers for Clemson

CU 42

CU 42

CU 42

1-10

2-10

^ 3-20

RH

RH

RH

7:33CLEMSON BALL
(Lair)

(Patterson)

penalized for personal foul'(half the distance to goal)

(Lair)

FIRS
Blount off RG for 5

Hall off RG for 24

LB 43

LB 38

1-10 RH
T DOWN RUSH

2-5 RH

LBSt

RH Hall off RG for 6

RH Hall off RG for no gain
RH Hall off RG for 1 yard and a touchdown

Gardocki kicks the extra point
Clemson 42, Long Beach State 0

(5 plays, 43 yards, 2:17)

1-G LB 7

LB 1

LB 1

2-G
5:18

3-G

Leslie takes at the 6 and returns to the 26.
(Kirkland)

Gardocki kicks off for Clemson

1-10 LB 26 LH

2-10 LB 26 LH

Studer passes incomplete to Clark
San Jose passes—intercepted by Mauney and returned 13 yards

4:49CLEMSON BALL

1-10 LB 37 RH Harris off RG for 3

ijf- 2-7 LB 34 RH Ryans around RE for 24
(Lair)

(Pantuso)



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Third Quarter (continued)

(Lair)

(Montreal)

(Brooks)

RH Harris off RG for 51-10 LB 10

LB 5

LB 5

LB 2

LB 7

Ryans off RG for no gain
Harris off RG for 3

Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal motion
Gardocki kicks the (ivtifia< nniinfa (f-G-

45, Long Beach State 0Clemson

RH2-5

3-5 RH

4-2 RH

4-7 RH

(6 plays, 30 yards, 2:37)

Leslie takes at the 5 and returns to the 30.
(Shepherd)

Phillips kicks off for Clemson
1-10 LB 30 RH Fassett off LT for no gain
2-10 LB 30 M

3-10 LB 30 M

4-10 LB 30 M

San Jose passes incomplete Fassett
San Jose passes- incomplete to Seay (Brown)
Morales punts 35 yards returned By O'Neal for 5

0:49CLEMSON BALL
(Lair)

(Wilborn)
Witherspoon off RG for 4
Williams around LE for _

1-10 CU 39 M

CU 43 M ((^ FIRST DOWN RUSH
^ 2-6

(Thomas)1-10 LBi/(26 LH Witherspoon off RG for 2

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER

45CLEMSON

0LONG BEACH STATE



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Fourth Quarter

(Morris)

(Comick)

Witherspoon off RG for 1

Moncrief passes incomplete to Williams
Gardocki's yard FG is wide to the le

2-8 LB 24

LB 23

LB 23

M

3-7 LH

14:09ft4-7 LH

LONG BEACH STATE BALL 14;09

1-10 LB 23 RH San Jose around LE for a loss of 8

2-18 LB 15 M Nash around LE for 3

3-15 LB 18 LH San Jose back to pass^—runs around LE for 3
4-12 LB 21 LH Morales punts 40 yards O'Neal returns for 16

(Simmons)

(Calhoun)

12:21CLEMSON BALL

(Riley)
(Wilborn)

Witherspoon off RG for 5
Witherspoon up the middle for 14

1-10 LB 45

LB 40

RH

FIRST DOVIN RUSH2-5 RH

(Thompson)
(Patterson) FIRST DOWN RUSH

Williams around RE for 6

Witherspoon up the middle for 16
1-10 LB 26

LB 20

RH

2-4 RH

Witherspoon up the middle for 3
Long Beach State penalized for unsportsmanlike conduct — no penalty

FIRST DOWN PENALTYyards

1-G LB 4 RH

, but an automatic first down

9:53Williams around LE for 1 yard and a touchdown
Phillips kicks the extra point
Clemson 52, Long Beach State 0

LB 11-G RH

(6 plays, 45 yards, 2:228)

Leslie takes at the 10 and returns to the 28.Phillips kicks off for Clemson
Long Beach State penalized 10 yards for blocking in the back

Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Fassett off RT for 2

1-10 LB 18 M

LB 23 M

LB 25 RH San Jose passes incomplete to Clark
LB 25 RH Leslie up the middle on the draw
LB 23 RH Magana punts 39 yards....ball rolls dead

1-5

2-3

3-3

4-5

(McKinney)
(Bussie)

for a loss of 2 (Buckner)

CLEMSON BALL 8:06

(Montrevil)

(Thompson)
Caputo'off RG for 9

Caputo off RG for 6
1-10 CU 38

CU 47

RH

FIRST DOWN RUSH2-1 RH

(Comick)

(Montrevil)

(Robinson)

Williams off RT for no gain
Caputo off RG for 3

Williams around RE for 9

LB 47

LB 47

LB 44

1-10

2-10

RH

RH

FIRST DOWN RUSH3-7 RH

(Montrevil)

(Comick)
Caputo off LG for no gain
Williams around LE for 6

McLees off LT for 29 yards and a touchdown

1-10

2-10

LB 35

LB 35

LB 29

RH

RH

4:573-4 LH

Phillips kicks the extra point
Clemson 59, Long Beach State 0

(8 plays, 62 yards, 3:09)



Clemson vs. Long Beach State

Fourth Quarter (continued)

Leslie takes at the goal line and returns to thePhillips kicks off for Clemson
27 yard line.

(Calhoun)San Jose passes to Leslie for 3
Fassett off RT for a loss of 4.... fumbles and Calhoun recovers for Clemson

1-10 LB 27 RH

2-7 LB 30 LH

3:56CLEMSON BALL

(Tsangaris)

(Thomas)

(Tsangaris)
(Brooks)

Caputo off LG for 6
Witherspoon around RE for 2
Burk off RT for 1

McLees- off RT for 3

1-10 LB 26

LB 20

LB 18

LB 17

RH

2-4 M

3-2 RH

FIRST DOWJI RUSH4-1 RH

(Stetz)

(Comick)

(Tsangaris)

Burk off RG for 1

Demps around LE for 4
Burk off RG for 3

1-10 LB 14

LB 13

LB 9

RH

2-9 RH

3-5 LH

END OF THE GAME

59CLEMSON

0LONG BEACH STATE



NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

ClemsonLong Beach State .VS.

HomeVisitors

Attendanceclemson SC9-1-90 .SiteDate

Final2 3 41Score by Quarters

00 000Long Beach State

14 59171414
Clemson

CU!Plavs-yds-time)
1-55

8-66- 3:10

LB
FIRST QUARTER

7. 055, interception return (Gardocki kick), 6:14

Blunt, 3, run (Gardocki kick) 1:59

CU: Nunn,

140
CU:

SECOND QUARTER

2106-33- 2:379:38Cameron, 11, run (Gardocki kick)

Blunt, 2, run (Gardocki kick)

CU:

28010-40- 4:391:22CU:

THIRD QUARTER

CU: Thomas,
350T

-kick) 14:4498, kickoff return (Gardocki

Hall , 1, run (Gardocki-kick).
4205-43-2:175:18

CU;

4506-30-2:372; 12
Gardocki 23, Field GoalCU:

i

FORTH QUARTER

CU? Williams, 1, run
5206-45-2:289.,53(Phillips-kick).

5908-62-3:094:57(Phillips-Kick).McLees, 29,, runCU:

Time of Game: Kickoff 1^00 p-m. End of Game 3:45 p.m. jotai Elapsed Time _2j_45

Officials Heferee-Robert Wood; Umpire-Richard Pape; Linesman-Sam Steohens»n; Field Judge-

Rick Patterson; Line Judge-Richard Tyndall; Side Judae-Sterling Allen; Back Judge
Clock Operator- Andrew Lovett

Northeast 8 mph80

Keven Mack ;

Temperature _
Copyright 1987 National Collegiate Athletic Astociation

.Wind
partly sunny

.Weather



QRT I TEAM YD^INE RUSH-YDS

unxvii l^nHni run ixuCin l

DRIVE

TIME RESULT

DRIVE PLAYS-

YARDAGEPENALTY-YDSPASSES-YDS

l<Ct.iC O-FP re,Vu*^r
0-. /C5

^0^01

t) cu

i:6lo2'M2) l6 1 1/ -1 ' I 0-0

5 - 20q-qCU43 2:12CU I' I - I I 0-0

1 - L>3-S- 182-(.-12)26 L6 37 0-0

M(xll<"01.0

5-MliI - 1 1: nl6 41) 0-0-0
Cu -kxjf

Lft a -o3 L& 2C 0-2_'0 0-0 d):290-0 \n-krcppfioin
GardbcKi

?'i' e,lci1 - Vo ~ 1)0l63-1 ‘3-2>S r-31D - O - O3  cu

L6 LB 30 ■5-0o - Z-O I -20I - o o- O ^SAn V

5-23LC-lD ^'23 O - o - o o - C> I'.^o5-^ ClX

3 ' C-2) 3-C-X") jW826 0-0‘i 26 15 0-0-0

/ ‘O0 -0-04 2:28l645Cu ~VtXLC^dtA\:>y>

26/5 5- 418 1-H) 1 -5o- 1 -o /:47
Pvurit

8-02 3'.Cf?8-^26438 0-0M O - D- OCU •l~Duc,MnL.Tn

l-M) 2-C-i)I '/ -3 o -OL6 262-7 /:o/ Cujv\lr.l€.

-7-20M 1-20 3’.5U end o-Pcu 03 2L, O -oa-o-o gmL



NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS
g&ach

Home isitors

sZLFirst Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play ....

Return Yards

Fumbles: Number—Lost

Penalties: Number—Yards

Interceptions: Number—Yards..

Number of Punts—Yards

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number—Yards..

Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Sacks By

//-4

s

o9.

(>5 21
f3350

5920

330

733S

25

1n

2O

5277

US 57

l.OSS.l-

lAlOb

4 -32 -2

b -30 ‘S - 3.1

2-iS

2 - 7b

OQ.

JO - 3i5

3i. 53?. O

/ - 9b - 3S

I -

3l'3a

s - mb

25.30

I  01 n

- J±

lb9  Of

2-25

Copyright 1987 National Collegiato Athletic Aasoclatlon



NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
4.0*15 Beach

Visitors

CLIe.nr\Son

Home

Rushino
Stiver
Azs//€,

dlctrj^
A/ctsh
FaSSC.lf-f
SoA Tare.

Att. Gain Lost yNet. TD Long

S- -3_ ̂ (US jo, a
^/S-^ ̂  20_ JL.
S-Ji-^ PL ̂-HJ
1 s /a p ya

o
Rushing
CatneroA

//a//

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long

±.I^J±.J-±.A

io.^niL ni-j-
n  j±i o_ 4/ o ̂ 4
^ 35 o zs o ~w
J_ SI o ^ o ft>

]^imZs ,4, 3j_^3g_ jL_^
C^pt/ro S TA- O 0 ̂
/^le^s a o 3^ _i_ ̂

^ e _o_ S O S
I  ~W o

n

Ruqas
kirriS

PcfiY>S

^  3

39 ̂  oLS 3S6 7.0 _t_ SL^

Passing ^t.-Comp.-Int. Yards TD Lonq Sacks
C.amcr»n f - t -q i9 <g g? it-J4
MerK.rU-f 4 / -O /9 0_ /'?

Totais Totais

Att.-Comp.-Int. Yards TD Long Sacks
/9- ? -/ fjO rL M-
6- 1 -1 3 - 3

as-9 -'9i 'O ~iT^S
No. Yards TD Long
a  o /?
_/__7 o ~T~
7. O IS

J__^^ O g

.SlaA JbJC-

/^ - 7 - o gy ^ 'Ml^EK Totais
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS
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I I
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CLEMSON VS, LONG BEACH ST.

Substitutions

LONG BEACH STATE DEFENSE:

68 STETZ, 97

DT: 99 MORRIS, 70 Martim

57 GRIMES, 92 Brooks

LE: Perry

DT:

:LEMS0N OFFENSE:

'LK: Goudelock41,THOMAS ,2SDector, 16

65 BRATTON, 62 Hankins /.T:

59 FLESCH , 53 Ogle

51 BROWN, 64 Whitley 55 Haris

.G:

47 LAIRRE:

8 JENKINS, 14 Sanford76 HARMON, 68 Puckett, 79 Seegars LB:?G

93 THOMASIT: 67 LONG, 75 Hall LB:

LB: 39 PANTUSO, 49 Tsangaris

1 Bryant DB: 15 WILLIAMS, 13 Thompson

DB: 11 WILBOURN,

46 Fields, 84 Samnik, 81 Perriso

24 SMITH, 80 Davis ,28 Lewis,

10 CAMERON, 7 Moncrief: , 5 McLees

45 HALL, 35 Kennedy , 31 Witherspoon

33 BLUNT, 20 Ryans , 25 Williams

:e

3E

IB

DB: 32 LAWSONTB

DB: 4 PATTERSONCB

LONG_BEACH STATE OFFENSE:

80 SEAY

66 SCHLEGEL, 52 Tunnicliff

FLK:

LT:

:lemson~.deeense

DLB: 44 KIRKLAND, 49 Simmons

69 RICHARD, 98 Wilson, 91 McGlockton

99 BODINE , 89 Buckner, 97 Davis

IE:

SIG: LG: 54 BYERS

3E: 90 HAMMOND, 54 Sizer C:
51 SCHWAGER

63 CANTRELL3LB: 12 JOHNSON, 96 Sheppard, 86 Bussie RG:

RT: 77 YEAGER

89 GLICK, 86 Hamilton, 6 FitzgeralTE:

LB: 93 MCDANIEL, 38 O'Brien

92 BREWSTER,„13-JacksonLB:

SE:36 HENDERSON, 26 Geter, 43 JoyeLC: 1 FOSTER

QB:ROV: ;3 9 NUNN, 47 Mouzon 17 STUDER, 16 San Jose

29 CLARK, 36 NashFB:SAF: 15 O'Neal, 27 Trapp

20 LESLIE 25 FassettTB:9 DAVIS, 14 MauneyRC:

Field Goals: None
Punter: 81

15, O'Neal Punt Returns: 20 Leslie

Field Goals/Placekicker: 17 GARDOCKI
Puntet: 17 GARDOCKI

Punt Returns: 9DAVIS,3 Fewster,

Kickoff Returns: 20 Leslie

Specialty: 94 RHey, 50, Chandler

Kickoff Returns: 81 Derrison, 41 Thomas

Specialty: 82 Henson



Comments from Long Beach State Coach George Allen

"This is a new experience for Coach George Allen,to get beat 59-0.
told the players is that we’'11 take this ant on somebody else.

"Clemson is powerful football team. Coach Hatfield told me after the game
were totally outmanned, and we knew that coming in.

"I don'-t think that these types of games help the winner or the loser. I
don't want to be involved in any more games where you're so outmanned. If's not
fair to the: kids.

What I

we

We're trying to buildI thought maybe we could pull off an upset.
We had a great feeling of confidence coming in to thetogetherness on the squad.

game.

I think the first touchdown—tlie interception—really took a lot out of us.
We were moving the ball. I’m disappointed, but I didm’t see anybody loafing. Everybody
was tirying.

They’re linebackers

Now I know why Major Harris had such a poor game against them. They
Clemson's defense is not going to give up many points.

are so quick,
don’t stay blocked.

COACH KEN HATFIELD, CLEMSON : -We’re thankful our kids played as well astthey did in
the opening game. Long Beach State came in here with a lot of enthusiasm and I didn’t
think they let down at any time and T don’t think they quit.,

We felt like our line would wear them down. Once we found out what they were going '
to give us, we settled down to just a few plays. We needed to work on our option
more and we ended up running it about 10 times in the second half and they gave us
a better indication of our option and our throwing game.,

I

We ran "the play action pass we started the game with, and we ran the option, the 1
sweep and the fullback plays- that Clemson has been noted for that are really good I
foo-tball plays,

we felt like we had to do to win the football i^ame today.,
everything we practicddj: but once we saw what they were going to give us, we just
settled in on a few plays.

Arlington Nunn came up^-with that great interception, on a third and one of all
things and that turned the game around.

We've had a lot of fullbacks injured throughout pre-season,
play atoday, Howard Hall’s been injured some, Greg Burke was able to play-/ Caputo had
been injured, and that's why we had to move Derrick Witherspoon.there to be sure we 1
had somebody healthy for the first game and I think it helped because I don't think |
any one could have played the whole game, all of them had to contribute for a little
bit, but I think our fullback played a lot better than whatewe had done in pre^-season.

We felt that on a hot day we could wear them down and we did what
We certainly didn’t do

I

Tony Kennedy didn't even

-\

I was disappointed in our turnovers at midfield.  I think our d^ense played well..they
got ’em a shutout. We got to play a lot of players and they got some game experience-:.
We made a few adjustments at halftime that p±xx paid off. We’re just happy to get that
first one out of the way.



1

CLEMSON VS. LONG BEACH STATE POSTGAME MOTES1

Arlington Nunn picked up his second career interception this
afternoon as he returned the ball 55 yards for Clemson's
first score of the 1990 season,

interception came against Duke on October 15,
were no return yards on that interception.

Nunn's first career

1 988. There

When Clemson's tailback Rodney Blunt scored on a three yard
run at the 1:59 mark in the first guarter, it gave him his
first career touchdown.

still has not missed a

Throughout
Clemson place-kicker Chris Gardocki
PAT in

his

Today he connected on six.

career he has made 48 consecutive PATs.

ms career.

Doug Thomas's 29-yard pass reception from DeChane Cameron in
the second guarter was his longest reception of his career.
His previous long had been 17 yards. That took place against
Wake Forest on October 21 , 1988.

Thellemson defense caused five turnovers while the Clemson

offense turned the ball over twice this afternoon,

season Clemson was second in the NCAA in Turnover Margin 'with
a +1.82 mark.

Last

Freshman guarterback Richard Moncrief completed his first
career pass this afternoon as he connected 'with Doug Thomas
on a

Rodney Blunt

On that drive19-yard pass in the second guarter.
cored his second touchdown of the game.o

Freshman tailback Rodney Blunt scored two touchdcwns this
afternoon against Long Beach State. The last time  a Clemson
back scored two touchdowns in a single-game took place
against South Carolina last year.

Kennedy scored two touchdowns against the Gamecocks.

Both Terry Allen and Tony

With Clemson shutting out Long Beach State this afternoon,
the Tigers have not been scored on in the last seven
consecutive guarters. Clemson has been scored upon in ,Just
two of the last 16 quarters.

The halftime score of today's game was 28-0.
points Clemson has scored in the first half since Clemson
scored 34 against Wake Forest on October 28, 1989.
score of that contest was 44-10.

the11 wa3

The f

most

inal



At the start of the second half, Doug Thomas returned a
kickoff 98 yards for a touchdown, marking the first time
a Clemson player returned a kickoff for a touchdown since Joe
Henderson took one back 95 yards against Georgia Tech on
Sept. 26, 1987.

Thomas's kickoff return tied for the third longest
He tied Hal Davis who

Clemson

kickoffs for touchdowns since 1962.

kickoff return in Clemson history,

returned his kickoff 98-yards on October 12,
has returned Just two

1 962 .

Tony Mauney picked off his first career interception this
afternoon when he got one in the third quarter.

Ronald Williams had 16 yards on his first
afternoon. He ended up the day with 38

He also leaped over from the one-yard
Teammate Derrick Witherspoon, also a true

rushed for 46 yards on eight carries.

True freshman

rush t hicareer

yards on six carries,

line for a score,

freshman,

s

it was the largest margin of
opening day game since Clemson defeated

66-0 in the home opener on September 21, 1 957.

With today’s final score 59-0,
victory in an

Prebyterian

played this afternoon. 1 heyTwo of Clemson's true freshman

wore Witherspoon and Williams.

Long Beach State crossed the 50-vard-line just three times
took place when

the Clemson 42--yard-
this afternoon and their deepest penetration
Long Beach State got the ball down to
line.

scored his first career

at the 4:57 mark in the fourth quarter to give the
Third-string quarterback Jimmy McLees
touchdown

Tigers a 59-0 lead.

held Long Beach State to (-16) yards rushingWhen Clemson

this afternoon, it marked the third lowest rushing total hy a
Cl£?mson opponent in Tiger histly.

.just 57 yards in total offense, tied for the sixth lowest
total in Clemson history.

Long Beach State was held

to

Long Beach State successfully
first third down play in the opening drive.

In today's game,
converted their

but was 0-12 in the remainder of the contest.

The Clemson offense closed out the game with 40 consecutve
running plays.


